District 1
1623 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240
District II
811 South First, Artesia, NM 88210
District Ul
W Rio Brazos Road, Aztec, NM 87410
strict IV
2040 South Pacheco. Santa Fe, NM 87505

E . O . T . T . E n e r g y C o r p .
SAMPLE ID#
E.O.T.T. Energy Pipeline Exxon V State #2
Date Taken Borehole
Sampling Interval
(FT. BGS1)
HEADSPACE
VOC2
(ppm)
GRO' DRO" TPH5 BTEX Benzene Toluene
mg/Kg mg/Kg mg/Kg ng/Kg ng/Kg ng/Kg
Ethyl m,p- o-
Benzene Xylene Xylene
Kg/Kg ng/Kg ng/Kg
EEVS81401BH1A-5 8/14/2001 5 N/A 350.2 3230 3580.2 8971 20 171 1460 4570 2750
EEVS81401BH1A-10 8/14/2001 10 N/A 27.3 283 310.3 145.9 20 20 20 46.3 39.6
EEVS81401BH1A-15 8/14/2001 1 15 N/A 31.4 177 208.4 100 20 20 20 20 20
EEVS81401BH1A-20 8/14/2001 20 N/A J 53.3 58.3 100 20 20 20 20 20
EEVS81401BH1A-25 8/14/2001 25 N/A 5 24.4 29.4 100 20 20 20 20 20
EEVS81401BH2A-2 8/14/2001 2 N/A 805.2 5800 6605.2 27000 110 3430 6920 10500 6040
EEVS81401BH2A-5 8/14/2001 5 N/A 1855.9 4500 63S5.9 85105 505 13800 12500 40500 17800
EEVS81401BH2A-10 8/14/2001 10 N/A 1005.3 7180 8185.3 71824 424 13100 13800 31200 13300
EEVS81401BH2A-15 8/14/2001 2 15 N/A 1172.9 4910 6082.9 82532 332 16100 16400 34800 14900
EEVS81401BH2A-20 8/14/2001 20 N/A 316.4 1710 2026.4 13217 20 987 2830 6250 3130
EEVS81401BH2A-25 8/14/2001 25 N/A 5 2.56 7.56 100 20 20 20 20 20
EEVS81401BH2A-30 8/14/2001 30 N/A 5 9.16 14.16 100 20 20 20 20 20
EEVS81401BH3A-2 8/14/2001 2 N/A 24.7 319 343.7 106.4 20 20 20 26.4 20
EEVS81401BH3A-5 8/14/2001 5 N/A 111.9 1980 2091.9 546 20 48.5 248 185 44.5
EEVS81401BH3A-10 8/14/2001 10 N/A 821.7 2300 3121.7 13053 20 153 1850 7420 3610
EEVS81401BH3A-15 8/14/2001 3 15 N/A 315.9 1450 1765.9 5640.7 20 28.7 852 3140 1600
EEVS81401BH3A-20 8/14/2001 20 N/A 505.7 1860 2365.7 14654 20 824 2950 7610 3250
EEVS81401BH3A-25 8/14/2001 25 N/A 5 5.38 10.38 100 20 20 20 20 20
EEVS81401BH3A-30 8/14/2001 30 N/A 5 2.62 7.62 100 20 20 20 20 20
EEVS81401BH4-2 8/15/2001 2 N/A 5 524 529 100 20 20 20 20 20
EEVS81501BH4-5 8/15/2001 4 5 N/A 210.9 2910 3120.9 100 20 20 20 20 20
EEVS81501BH4-10 8/15/2001 10 N/A 5 2.2} 7.23 100 20 20 20 20 20
EEVS81501BH4-15 8/15/2001 15 N/A S 8.17 13.17 100 20 20 20 20 20
100 ppm Isobutylene calibration gas = 101 ppm
'bgs - below ground surface
2VOC-Volatile Organic Contaminants/Constituents
3GRO-Gasoline Range Organics

20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
EEVS81601BH8-60 8/16/2001 8 60 N/A 5 15.4 20.4 100 20 20 20 20 20
SEEV112601NE 11/26/2001 North East Quad Composite 56.7 442 2980 3422 17.034 0.064 1.56 3.08 8.84 3.49
SEEV112601SE 11/26/2001 South East Quad Composite 50.4 252 2070 2322 7.37 0.115 0.785 1.36 3.68 1.43
SEEV112601NW 11/26/2001 North West Quad Composite 58.2 286 2970 3256 8.255 0.025 0.54 1.45 4.47 1.77
SEEV112601SW 11/26/2001 South West Quad Composite 22.8 60 2930 2990 2.192 0.025 0.496 0.319 0.987 0.365